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(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Class H

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

Small - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

Small - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large - Export

Transfer to Export Warehouses

Use of the U.S.

Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Current Month

Prior Month

Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

41,739,999,715
0

428,230,359
337,652,401
7,725,689
3,326,132
360,871
1,227,112

26,066,144,602
0

319,714,698
139,766,451
190,770,532
330,536,983
7,260,619
2,994,583
279,042
1,272,862

9,079,525,740
136,780,000
16,842,000
5,316,500
9,238,464,240
0

27,525,264
246,000

0

1,800
27,773,064
7,634,393
984,700

0

71,850
8,690,943

30,167,619,223
0

362,440,196
324,218,973
6,463,801
2,278,979
292,946
1,211,758

27,101,330,246
0

339,471,363
144,207,152
187,050,326
331,257,478
6,676,214
2,818,740
242,342
1,287,709

7,795,738,480
165,185,000
5,898,000
3,548,668
7,970,370,148
0

99,674,600
136,000

0

2,200
99,812,800
4,105,875
1,135,760
1,270
79,752
5,322,657

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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40,353,722,377
0

397,652,039
294,783,765
6,723,018
3,284,808
321,835
1,348,849

27,636,467,219
0

333,740,379
166,665,513
195,806,883
362,472,396
6,592,954
3,104,752
278,662
1,330,351

9,850,835,980
167,133,400
301,680
7,493,369
10,025,764,429
0

17,421,732
304,000

0

7,000
17,732,732
5,256,650
1,088,600
0

69,749
6,414,999
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative
_IR_’egmved Tax Exempt - Smokeless Current Month Prior Month ~ Current Month  Year to Date  Year to Date
obacco
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses 91,728 60,767 73,100 91,728 73,100
Other 712 984 488 712 488
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs. 4,049 4,455 9,387 4,049 9,387
Other 118 225 1,028 118 1,028
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses 39,404 107,288 8,747 39,404 8,747
Other 0 0 47 0 47
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses 0 127 0 0 0
Other 0 0 1 0 1
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 1.165.499.000 772.719.000 1,165,499,000
2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000) 772,719,000 2,316,894,000 ) ) ) ) )
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030) 45,984,000 54,000,000 5,143,000 45,984,000 5,143,000
Cigars - Large:
Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060) 26,118,000 39,498,000 22,985,000 26,118,000 22,985,000
2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090) 13,785,000 30,996,000 14,495,000 ,785,
Total Large 39,903,000 70,494,000 37,480,000 39,903,000 37,480,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040) 7,710 1,045 251 7,710 251
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030) 33,473 15,408 26,116 33,473 26,116
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020) 75,052 145,426 51,776 75,052 51,776
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 65,453 90,804 141,266 65,453 141,266
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)
Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption”
Category)
Cigarettes - Small 110,953 2,777 4,139,102 110,953 4,139,102
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Large 0 0 59,983,780 0 59,983,780
Snuff 0 0 0 0 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0

Onhand / Close of Business

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

36,678,345,290
0

426,658,783
301,275,287
3,097,615
1,664,586
207,820
320,404

30,420,585,108
0

379,611,429
305,326,430
2,838,049
1,350,994
166,222
277,263

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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32,733,702,141
0

389,918,535
274,612,976
2,851,089
1,455,535
184,758
283,274




