

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Reporting Period: January 2007

Report Date: 21-MAR-2007

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-01-2007

**Page:** 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received		Duit on Manually	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative	Prior Year Cumulative
from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Current Month	Year to Date	Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	41,739,999,715	30,167,619,223	40,353,722,377	41,739,999,715	40,353,722,377
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	428,230,359	362,440,196	397,652,039	428,230,359	397,652,039
Cigars - Large	337,652,401	324,218,973	294,783,765	337,652,401	294,783,765
Snuff	7,725,689	6,463,801	6,723,018	7,725,689	6,723,018
Chewing Tobacco	3,326,132	2,278,979	3,284,808	3,326,132	3,284,808
Pipe Tobacco	360,871	292,946	321,835	360,871	321,835
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,227,112	1,211,758	1,348,849	1,227,112	1,348,849
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	26,066,144,602	27,101,330,246	27,636,467,219	26,066,144,602	27,636,467,219
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	319,714,698	339,471,363	333,740,379	319,714,698	333,740,379
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	139,766,451	144,207,152	166,665,513	139,766,451	166,665,513
Class H	190,770,532	187,050,326	195,806,883	190,770,532	195,806,883
Total Large	330,536,983	331,257,478	362,472,396	330,536,983	362,472,396
Snuff	7,260,619	6,676,214	6,592,954	7,260,619	6,592,954
Chewing Tobacco	2,994,583	2,818,740	3,104,752	2,994,583	3,104,752
Pipe Tobacco	279,042	242,342	278,662	279,042	278,662
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,272,862	1,287,709	1,330,351	1,272,862	1,330,351
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	9,079,525,740	7,795,738,480	9,850,835,980	9,079,525,740	9,850,835,980
Transfer to Export Warehouses	136,780,000	165,185,000	167,133,400	136,780,000	167,133,400
Use of the U.S.	16,842,000	5,898,000	301,680	16,842,000	301,680
Personal Consumption/Experimental	5,316,500	3,548,668	7,493,369	5,316,500	7,493,369
Total Small	9,238,464,240	7,970,370,148	10,025,764,429	9,238,464,240	10,025,764,429
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	27,525,264	99,674,600	17,421,732	27,525,264	17,421,732
Transfer to Export Warehouses	246,000	136,000	304,000	246,000	304,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,800	2,200	7,000	1,800	7,000
Total Small	27,773,064	99,812,800	17,732,732	27,773,064	17,732,732
Large - Export	7,634,393	4,105,875	5,256,650	7,634,393	5,256,650
Transfer to Export Warehouses	984,700	1,135,760	1,088,600	984,700	1,088,600
Use of the U.S.	0	1,270	0	0	60.740
Personal Consumption/Experimental	71,850	79,752	69,749	71,850	69,749 6,414,999
Total Large	8,690,943	5,322,657	6,414,999	8,690,943	0,414,999

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	91.728	60,767	73,100	91,728	73.100
Other	712	984	488	712	488
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	4,049	4,455	9,387	4,049	9,387
Other	4,049	225		4,049	1,028
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe	110	225	1,028	110	1,020
Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	39,404	107,288	8,747	39,404	8,747
Other	0	0	47	0	47
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	127	0	0	0
Other	0	0	1	0	1
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	772,719,000	2,316,894,000	1,165,499,000	772,719,000	1,165,499,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	45,984,000	54,000,000	5,143,000	45,984,000	5,143,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	26,118,000	39,498,000	22,985,000	26,118,000	22,985,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	13,785,000	30,996,000	14,495,000	13,785,000	14,495,000
Total Large	39,903,000	70,494,000	37,480,000	39,903,000	37,480,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	7,710	1,045	251	7,710	251
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	33,473	15,408	26,116	33,473	26,116
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	75,052	145,426	51,776	75,052	51,776
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	· ·		141,266	65,453	141,266
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	65,453	90,804	141,200	03,433	141,200
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	110,953	2,777	4,139,102	110,953	4,139,102
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	59,983,780	0	59,983,780
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	36,678,345,290	30,420,585,108	32,733,702,141		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	426,658,783	379,611,429	389,918,535		
Cigars - Large	301,275,287	305,326,430	274,612,976		
Snuff	3,097,615	2,838,049	2,851,089		
Chewing Tobacco	1,664,586	1,350,994	1,455,535		
Pipe Tobacco	207,820	166,222	184,758		
Poll-Vour-Own Tobacco	320 404	277 262	292 274		

277,263

283,274

320,404

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco